508684124 08/01/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI402533

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Michael Sasha John			07/31/2024	
			·	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Company Name:		FRAUD FREE TRANSACTIONS LLC		
Street Address:	477 Ocear	477 Ocean Avenue N., Apt G3		
City:	Long Bran			
State/Country:	NEW JER	SEY		
Postal Code:	07740			
				
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Numbor	7	
Property Type	10	Number 602262	_	
Application Number:			_	
Application Number:		18602817		
Application Number:		18537934		
Application Number:		18539181		
Application Number:		18378374 18378349		
Application Number: Application Number:		378331	-	
Application Number:			-	
Application Number:		18095237 18073241		
Application Number:		677581		
Application Number:		671824		
Application Number:		201835	-	
Application Number:		107629	-	
Application Number:		404184	-	
Application Number:		873165	-	
Application Number:		286211	-	
Application Number:		124144	-	
Application Number:		115538	-	
		939066	-	
Application Number: 6		-		

Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	60980	0498	
Application Number:	6091	5934	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:		583351	
Correspondence will be ser using a fax number, if provi			
Phone:		584400	
Email:	joume	edian@brookskushman.coi	n
Correspondent Name:	Brook	s Kushman P.C.	
Address Line 1:	150 V	150 W. Second St., Suite 400N	
Address Line 4:	Roya	Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067-3846	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBI	ER:	FFT0102PUSP15	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Julie Oumedian	
SIGNATURE:		Julie Oumedian	
DATE SIGNED:		08/01/2024	
Total Attachments: 4			
source=FFT_Assignment#page1.tiff			
source=FFT_Assignment#page2.tiff			
source=FFT_Assignment#page3.tiff			
source=FFT_Assignment#page4.tiff			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to FRAUD FREE TRANSACTIONS LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 477 Ocean Avenue N., Apt G3, Long Branch, New Jersey 07740 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

FRAUD DETERRENCE FOR SECURE TRANSACTIONS OR SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATIC AND TRANSPARENT CLIENT AUTHENTICATION AND ONLINE TRANSACTION VERIFICATION

for which an application for a United States Patent have been filed on, listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

 $_{Date:} July \, 31$ _____**20**

Michael Saufa-Jul michael sasha john Jul 31, 2024 16:48 EDT)

<u>Exhibit A</u>

Country	Serial No.	Patent No.	Publication No.	Title
United States	18/602,817		2024/0220980	FRAUD DETERRENCE
				FOR SECURE
				TRANSACTIONS
United States	18/602,262		2024/0211944	FRAUD DETERRENCE
				FOR SECURE
				TRANSACTIONS
United States	18/537,934		2024/0112184	FRAUD DETERRENCE
				FOR SECURE
				TRANSACTIONS
United States	18/539,181		2024/0112231	
				SYSTEMS AND
				METHODS FOR
				AUTOMATIC AND
				TRANSPARENT CLIENT
				AUTHENTICATION AND
				ONLINE TRANSACTION
				VERIFICATION
United States	18/378,374		2024/0037548	FRAUD DETERRENCE
	- -			FOR SECURE
				TRANSACTIONS
United States	18/378,349		2024/0037547	FRAUD DETERRENCE
				FOR SECURE
				TRANSACTIONS
United States	18/378,331		2024/0037546	FRAUD DETERRENCE
				FOR SECURE
				TRANSACTIONS
United States	18/095,237	11,907,946	2023/0169499	FRAUD DETERRENCE
				FOR SECURE
				TRANSACTIONS
United States	18/073,241			SYSTEMS AND
				METHODS FOR
				AUTOMATIC AND
				TRANSPARENT CLIENT
				AUTHENTICATION AND
				ONLINE TRANSACTION
				VERIFICATION
United States	17/677,581	11,551,215	2022/0172205	FRAUD DETERRENCE
				FOR SECURE
				TRANSACTIONS

	17/(71.004	11 (05 717		
United States	17/671,824	11,625,717		FRAUD DETERRENCE
				FOR SECURE
				TRANSACTIONS
United States	17/201,835	11,257,080	2021/0201322	FRAUD DETERRENCE
				FOR SECURE
				TRANSACTIONS
United States	17/107,629		2021/0110448	SYSTEMS AND
				METHODS FOR
				AUTOMATIC AND
				TRANSPARENT CLIENT
				AUTHENTICATION AND
				ONLINE TRANSACTION
				VERIFICATION
United States	15/404,184	10,949,851	2017/0124571	FRAUD DETERRENCE FOR
	10, 10 1, 10 1	10,5 15,001		PAYMENT CARD
				TRANSACTIONS
United States	14/873,165		2016/0027008	FRAUD DETERRENCE FOR
Onited States	1 1/075,105		2010/002/000	PAYMENT CARD
				TRANSACTIONS
United States	13/286,211		2012/0143722	FRAUD DETERRENCE FOR
United States	15/200,211		2012/0143722	PAYMENT CARD
				TRANSACTIONS
I.I. to J. Ctataa	12/124 144	10.952.955	2009/0299405	
United States	12/124,144	10,853,855	2008/0288405	SYSTEMS AND
				METHODS FOR
				AUTOMATIC AND
				TRANSPARENT CLIENT
				AUTHENTICATION AND
				ONLINE TRANSACTION
				VERIFICATION
United States	12/115,538	8,078,515	2008/0275748	SYSTEMS AND
				METHODS FOR
				AUTOMATIC AND
				TRANSPARENT CLIENT
				AUTHENTICATION AND
				ONLINE TRANSACTION
				VERIFICATION
United States	60/939,066			SYSTEMS AND METHODS
				FOR FACILITATING
				ELECTRONIC
				TRANSACTIONS AND
				DETERRING FRAUD
United States	60/977,375			SYSTEMS AND METHODS
				FOR FACILITATING
				ELECTRONIC
				TRANSACTIONS AND
				DETERRING FRAUD
				DETEXMINUTRAUD

United States	60/980,498	SYSTEMS AND METHODS
		FOR FACILITATING
		ELECTRONIC
		TRANSACTIONS AND
		DETERRING FRAUD
United States	60/915,934	SYSTEMS AND METHODS
		FOR FACILITATING
		ELECTRONIC
		TRANSACTIONS AND
		DETERRING FRAUD